504666870 12/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4713592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATT CLARK	11/30/2017
DEREK DEL CARPIO	11/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREVIEW COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	405 STATE HIGHWAY 121		
Internal Address:	SUITE B-240		
City:	LEWISVILLE		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75067		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61707227
Application Number:	14039931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)655-3535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 655-3500

Email: Patents@msf-law.com

Correspondent Name: SETH OSTROW

Address Line 1: 125 PARK AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR
Address Line 2: C/O MEISTER SEELIG & FEIN LLP
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5024-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH OSTROW
SIGNATURE:	/SETH OSTROW/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=5024-007_Assignment_11-30-2017#page1.tif source=5024-007_Assignment_11-30-2017#page2.tif

PATENT 504666870 REEL: 044273 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Matt Clark, having an address at 11475 Beeville Drive, Frisco, TX 75035
USA, and Derek del Carpio, having an address at 2506 Blue Holly Drive, Corinth, TX 76210
USA; have invented certain improvements in <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR</u>

MONITORING A FALL STATE OF A PATIENT WHILE MINIMIZING FALSE

ALARMS, for U.S. Application No. 14/039,931 filed on September 27, 2013, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/707,227 filed on September 28, 2012, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us of even date herewith;

WHEREAS, Careview Communications, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 405 State Highway 121 Suite B-240, Lewisville, TX, 75067, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Application, any invention disclosed therein, and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said Application and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue and reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever reasonably requested, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything reasonably necessary and not unduly burdensome to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United

1

said assignee.			
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, We have	executed this document on the date indicated below	¥.
Matt Clark		Date	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	***************************************) ss.:)	
On thisand known to me to be and he has acknowledge	day of the individual des ed to me that he h	, 2017, before me came Matt Clark, to me k cribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrum as executed the same.	nown ent,
		Notary Public	
Derek del Carpio		$\frac{11/30/17}{Date}$	
STATE OF)) ss.:)	
known and known to m	e to be the individ	, 2017, before me came Derek del Carpio, to final described in, and who executed the foregoing me that he has executed the same.	o me
		Notary Public	

States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by